## GRANT REQUEST AND AGREEMENT 2021-2022

Comes now, Campbell County School District (herein "CCSD"), and hereby submits this Grant Request to the Board of Cooperative Higher Education Services (herein "BOCHES"), subject to the following terms and conditions:

CCSD hereby requests a Grant from BOCHES in the total amount of two hundred forty-one thousand nine hundred forty-six dollars (\$241,946) for the following:

(1) One hundred fifty-eight thousand dollars (\$158,000) for the purchase of equipment, supplies, and materials for Career Technical Education at four high schools (CCHS, TBHS, Westwood, and WJSH) in Campbell County, Wyoming, Campbell County School District.

(2) Eighty-three thousand nine hundred forty-six dollars (\$83,946) carry-over funds from FY2020-2021 to support Career Pathways transition including field trips, mentorships and internships, Project Lead the Way software and participation fees, Technology Education, Family and Consumer Science professional development and supplies, Bio-medical Science courses, and Special Projects.

This grant request is subject to the approval of the BOCHES board.

Funds requested shall only be expended for the projects listed.

Grant funds shall be held by BOCHES and disbursed pursuant to written request from CCSD.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021.

Campbell County School District

By:

Dennis Holmes Associate Superintendent for Instructional Support

## APPROVAL

The Board of Cooperative Higher Education Services approves the Grant Request of Campbell County School District on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021.

Board of Cooperative Higher Education Services

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Its: